10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment B

ACEREEMENE RO PROMIE 0RO

AMENDMENT NO. 3
IO
CONTRACT NO. MA-042-18010346

FOR
MENTAL HEALTH RESIDENTIAL REHABILITATION AND
MENTAL HEALTH ENHANCED RESIDENTIAL REHABILITATION SERVICES
BEFWEEN

This Amendment (“Amendment No. 3”) to Contract No. MA-042-18010346 for Mental Health
Residential Rehabilitation and Mental Health Enhanced Residential Rehabilitation Services desecribed
herein-to-theresidents-of Orange-Countyandis made and entered into on July 1, 2021 (“Effective Date”)
between << >> (“Contractor”), with a place of business at << >>, and the County of Orange, a political
subdivision of the State of California (“County”), through its Health Care Agency, with a place of business
at 405 W. 5th St., Ste. 600, Santa Ana, CA 92701. Contractor and County may sometimes be referred to
individually as “Party” or collectively as “Parties”.

RECITALS

WHEREAS, CONTRACTOR isagreeable-to-the renderingParties executed Contract No. MA-042-
18010346 for Mental Health Residential Rehabilitation and Mental Health Enhanced Residential

Rehabilitation Services, effective July 1, 2017 through June 30, 2020, in an amount not to exceed
$3,737,016, renewable for two additional one-year periods (“Contract”); and

HCA ASR 21-000090 Page 1 of 105




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment B

WHEREAS, the Parties executed Amendment No. 1 to increase both the Period Two Maximum
Obligation and the Period Three Maximum Obligation for Residential Rehabilitation Services by $499,028
from $933,597 to $1,432,625, for a new cumulative total contract amount of sueh$4,735,072; and

WHEREAS, the Parties executed Amendment No. 2 to renew the Contract for one year, effective
July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021, in an amount not to exceed $1,744.,700, for a new cumulative total
contract amount of $6,479,772; and

WHEREAS, the Parties now desire to enter into this Amendment No. 3 to renew the Contract for
one year for County to continue receiving and Contractor to continue providing the services set forth in
the Contract.

NOW THEREFORE, Contractor and County agree to amend the Contract as follows:

1. The Contract is renewed for a one vear period, effective July 1, 2021 through June 30,
2022, in an amount not to exceed $1,779,700 for this renewal period, for a new cumulative total contract
amount of $8,259,472; on the amended terms and conditions-hereinaftersetforth:.

#
H
H
#
H
#
H
#
H
#
#
H

CONTENTS

PDARAGRAP
T 7 XT \7 XD T 7 \T

—TFitle-2. The Period Five Maximum Obligation includes an aggregate amount of $35,000 to
be used for the one-time purchase of computer related equipment.

3. Page— 1
Ceoptchteeererrrreeeeeee e 2
4, Referenced Contract ProviSiONS s 4
2 of 36
C:\USERS\THU

DO\APPDATA\LOCAL\MICROSOFT\WINDOWS\INETCACHE\CONTENT.OUTLOOK\Z9AJDWSY\ATTACHMENT
B- ASR 21-000090-REDLINE- RES REHAB MASTER AGREEMENT.PDF.DoCX «CONTRACT_CODE»-
MAMHRRO1MHKK20

«LC_NAME»«LC_DBA»

HCA ASR 21-000090 Page 2 of 105




Attachment B

Acronvmes

LA~ A~ AN S

Altaration-of Tarmes

ARSI R i v n pa v ) aa o b N e e

Accionmant-of Debtce

LA LR L = L = =

Comnlianca

1\/

A == e~

vV

10
J

Confidantialibv.
A=A AR LA~ Av] | ILIULIIL] Do

\/
Vo

Cost Raport

\/

A B = A o

15

X Fonpmeant

ray

21

Inenactions-and-Audits

WAl

Illdr.l\‘\.lLl\Jll‘) A= I A" I A\ ™ | W | | S I N Do,
XML — lieenses, lines 3 through 13 of the Contract are deleted in their entirety and Laws-

rava N

24

Mavimum-Obliaation

Y¥\/]

LA A A L e S A= = B

7 VT

Minimum\Waae | awes

X\/U

LA AL R A= A A= A = A

AR A n

Nondiserimination
noeRaetseHhHateot-—— e

MAVAIT
AR AT

Notices

XX

LI A= 4 % | v e e

7Xt7xs

Notification-of-Death

XX

IR Awinlaivic s v n v py =g v vt 4 g e

rAvAY

20

Ravanuea

XL

LN~ A g ¥ |

X7V

Savarahilibv
UUVMIuulllLy--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

7X7\XV

MNA'AVA

Cnacial Provicions

MA'AVI |

A A A A A = A B S A

ravaw an

2

Status of Contractor

MXOA/U

R4l Zine te aa v pa v g 8 a e v A v

FAvAN & 5

Tarm

MA'AVITT

LI = B B B

7X7X Vs

XXIX  Tarmination

raAvayraw

L N et L

XXX  Third Partv Baneficiar

FAVA VAT

LR L = B~ e A = A A = B A

Cinnatiira Pana

3 of 36

C:\USERS\THU

DO\APPDATA\LOCAL\MICROSOFT\WINDOWS\INETCACHE\CONTENT.OUTLOOK\Z9AJDWSY\ATTACHMENT

B- ASR 21-000090-REDLINE- RES REHAB MASTER AGREEMENT.PDF.DOCX «CONTRACT_CODE»-

11 ||———=22replaced with the following:

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

MAMHRRO1MHKK20

«LC NAME»«LC DBA»

Page 3 of 105

HCA ASR 21-000090



Attachment B

EXHIBIT A

DAGE
T 7 VO

=7 DT T 7\

ldantification-of Sarvices

TOCTTI TS atroTt

EXHIBITB

=7 \T

Common-Tarms and Definitions

U T T T T O T T T T A O T T IO T T T s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s ssssarssssssasssssasasssssasssssssosy

10
J

Pavmants

11

Ranorts

11
£

Carvicas
L A B ) W e N O oonoooooooooooooooooonononononoonoOoom

\/
A4

Staffing
Utullllls oo

16
==

\/
Vo

EXHIBIT C
=7\ DT T <

10
I

Pavmantc
T uylll\’l T )t a0 w n n a8 8 0 0 0 8 8 8 R B R R R AR R R R RN R R R RN R R R RN R R R AR E R RN E R R AR RN R R AR R R R AR AR RN AR RN AR AR RN R AR RN RR R AR RN R AR AR AR AR R R

10
==

Ranorts
I\\dr.l\.ll L= oo

11

Carvicas

\/
1

vV

16
I

Staffing
\Jtullllls R oo

\/
Vo

EXHIBIT D
=7\ DT T 17

Bucinacs Accociate Contract
[==Aw L=l AwTe ey aate fe lw o) Lo LW N AW | i | e ) W S I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I )

EXHIBIT E
=7\ DT 1T =

= X X =

4 of 36

C:\USERS\THU

DO\APPDATA\LOCAL\MICROSOFT\WINDOWS\INETCACHE\CONTENT.OUTLOOK\Z9AJDWSY\ATTACHMENT
B- ASR 21-000090-REDLINE- RES REHAB MASTER AGREEMENT.PDF.Docx «CONTRACT CODE»-

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22
23
24

25

26

27

MAMHRRO1MHKK20

«LC NAME»«LC DBA»

Page 4 of 105

HCA ASR 21-000090



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment B

T T T T T T =T T =

“REFERENCED CONTRACT PROVISIONS

Term: -July 1, 2017 through June 30, 20202022

Period One means the period from July 1, 2017 through June 30, 2018
Period Two means the period from July 1, 2018 through June 30, 2019
Period Three means the period from July 1, 2019 through June 30, 2020

Aggregate Maximum Obligation:

Period Four means the period from July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021
Period Two-Maximum-Obligation-———933.597—— 312,075 Five means the period from July
1, 245—67—2 2021 throuqh June 30 2022

5 of 36

C:\USERS\THU
Do\APPDATA\LOCAL\MICROSOFT\WINDOWS\INETCACHE\CONTENT.OUTLOOK\Z9AJDWSY\ATTACHMENT
B- ASR 21-000090-REDLINE- RES REHAB MASTER AGREEMENT.PDF.DoCX «CONTRACT_CODE»-
MAMHRRO1MHKK20

«LC_NAME»«LC_DBA»

HCA ASR 21-000090 Page 5 of 105




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment B

Agdregate Maximum Obligation:

Residential Enhanced Residential Rehabilitation Services Rehabilitation Services Total:

S anti Enhanced
Residential o
Rehabilitation Residential Total
Services Rehabilitation -

Services

6 of 36

C:\USERS\THU
Do\APPDATA\LOCAL\MICROSOFT\WINDOWS\INETCACHE\CONTENT.OUTLOOK\Z9AJDWSY\ATTACHMENT
B- ASR 21-000090-REDLINE- RES REHAB MASTER AGREEMENT.PDF.DoCX «CONTRACT_CODE»-
MAMHRRO1MHKK20

«LC_NAME»«LC_DBA»

HCA ASR 21-000090 Page 6 of 105




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment B

Period One Maximum Obligation: $933,597 $312,075 $1,245,672
Period Two Maximum Obligation: $1,432,625 $312,075 $1,744,700
Period Three Maximum Obligation: $1,432,625 $312,075 $1,744,700
Period Four Maximum Obligation: $1,432,625 $312,075 $1,744,700
Period Five Maximum Obligation: $1,467,625 $312,075 $1,779,700
GRAND TOTAL AGGREGATE: $6,699,097 $1,560,375 $8,259,472”
4. Contractor shall continue to reference purpesesinvoices with MA-042-18010346.

This Amendment No. 3 modifies the Contract, Amendment No. 1 and Amendment No. 2 only ard-may

or-may-hotapphyas expressly set forth herein. Wherever there is a conflict in theirentirety-througheutthe
terms or conditions between this Agreement:

— e Selenced mecsnl o Clondore
—C—ASRS———Alcohaland-Drug-Programs-Reporting-System

— G CDBb/bVD———— Compact—Dise/Digital ideoAmendment No. 3 and the Contract,
Amendment No. 1 or Mersatie Bise

7 of 36

C:\USERS\THU
Do\APPDATA\LOCAL\MICROSOFT\WINDOWS\INETCACHE\CONTENT.OUTLOOK\Z9AJDWSY\ATTACHMENT
B- ASR 21-000090-REDLINE- RES REHAB MASTER AGREEMENT.PDF.DoCX «CONTRACT_CODE»-
MAMHRRO1MHKK20

«LC_NAME»«LC_DBA»

HCA ASR 21-000090 Page 7 of 105




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment B

C:\USERS\THU
Do\APPDATA\LOCAL\MICROSOFT\WINDOWS\INETCACHE\CONTENT.OUTLOOK\Z9AJDWSY\ATTACHMENT
B- ASR 21-000090-REDLINE- RES REHAB MASTER AGREEMENT.PDF.DoCX «CONTRACT_CODE»-
MAMHRRO1MHKK20

«LC_NAME»«LC_DBA»

HCA ASR 21-000090 Page 8 of 105




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment B

matter-Amendment No. 2, the terms and conditions of this Agreement:

L2 AN/ ADNALN L) /\

the-purpese-of-ensuring-adherence-to-Amendment No. 3 prevail. In all rules-and-regulations+elated-to

C:\USERS\THU
Do\APPDATA\LOCAL\MICROSOFT\WINDOWS\INETCACHE\CONTENT.OUTLOOK\Z9AJDWSY\ATTACHMENT
B- ASR 21-000090-REDLINE- RES REHAB MASTER AGREEMENT.PDF.DoCX «CONTRACT_CODE»-
MAMHRRO1MHKK20

«LC_NAME»«LC_DBA»

HCA ASR 21-000090 Page 9 of 105




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment B

10 of 36

C:\USERS\THU
Do\APPDATA\LOCAL\MICROSOFT\WINDOWS\INETCACHE\CONTENT.OUTLOOK\Z9AJDWSY\ATTACHMENT
B- ASR 21-000090-REDLINE- RES REHAB MASTER AGREEMENT.PDF.DoCX «CONTRACT_CODE»-
MAMHRRO1MHKK20

«LC_NAME»«LC_DBA»

HCA ASR 21-000090 Page 10 of 105




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment B

11 of 36

C:\USERS\THU
Do\APPDATA\LOCAL\MICROSOFT\WINDOWS\INETCACHE\CONTENT.OUTLOOK\Z9AJDWSY\ATTACHMENT
B- ASR 21-000090-REDLINE- RES REHAB MASTER AGREEMENT.PDF.DoCX «CONTRACT_CODE»-
MAMHRRO1MHKK20

«LC_NAME»«LC_DBA»

HCA ASR 21-000090 Page 11 of 105




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment B

12 of 36

C:\USERS\THU
Do\APPDATA\LOCAL\MICROSOFT\WINDOWS\INETCACHE\CONTENT.OUTLOOK\Z9AJDWSY\ATTACHMENT
B- ASR 21-000090-REDLINE- RES REHAB MASTER AGREEMENT.PDF.DoCX «CONTRACT_CODE»-
MAMHRRO1MHKK20

«LC_NAME»«LC_DBA»

HCA ASR 21-000090 Page 12 of 105




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment B

13 of 36

C:\USERS\THU
Do\APPDATA\LOCAL\MICROSOFT\WINDOWS\INETCACHE\CONTENT.OUTLOOK\Z9AJDWSY\ATTACHMENT
B- ASR 21-000090-REDLINE- RES REHAB MASTER AGREEMENT.PDF.DoCX «CONTRACT_CODE»-
MAMHRRO1MHKK20

«LC_NAME»«LC_DBA»

HCA ASR 21-000090 Page 13 of 105




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment B

C:\USERS\THU
Do\APPDATA\LOCAL\MICROSOFT\WINDOWS\INETCACHE\CONTENT.OUTLOOK\Z9AJDWSY\ATTACHMENT
B- ASR 21-000090-REDLINE- RES REHAB MASTER AGREEMENT.PDF.DoCX «CONTRACT_CODE»-
MAMHRRO1MHKK20

«LC_NAME»«LC_DBA»

HCA ASR 21-000090 Page 14 of 105




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment B

15 of 36

C:\USERS\THU
Do\APPDATA\LOCAL\MICROSOFT\WINDOWS\INETCACHE\CONTENT.OUTLOOK\Z9AJDWSY\ATTACHMENT
B- ASR 21-000090-REDLINE- RES REHAB MASTER AGREEMENT.PDF.DoCX «CONTRACT_CODE»-
MAMHRRO1MHKK20

«LC_NAME»«LC_DBA»

HCA ASR 21-000090 Page 15 of 105




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment B

16 of 36

C:\USERS\THU
Do\APPDATA\LOCAL\MICROSOFT\WINDOWS\INETCACHE\CONTENT.OUTLOOK\Z9AJDWSY\ATTACHMENT
B- ASR 21-000090-REDLINE- RES REHAB MASTER AGREEMENT.PDF.DoCX «CONTRACT_CODE»-
MAMHRRO1MHKK20

«LC_NAME»«LC_DBA»

HCA ASR 21-000090 Page 16 of 105




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment B

17 of 36

C:\USERS\THU
Do\APPDATA\LOCAL\MICROSOFT\WINDOWS\INETCACHE\CONTENT.OUTLOOK\Z9AJDWSY\ATTACHMENT
B- ASR 21-000090-REDLINE- RES REHAB MASTER AGREEMENT.PDF.DoCX «CONTRACT_CODE»-
MAMHRRO1MHKK20

«LC_NAME»«LC_DBA»

HCA ASR 21-000090 Page 17 of 105




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment B

18 of 36

C:\USERS\THU
Do\APPDATA\LOCAL\MICROSOFT\WINDOWS\INETCACHE\CONTENT.OUTLOOK\Z9AJDWSY\ATTACHMENT
B- ASR 21-000090-REDLINE- RES REHAB MASTER AGREEMENT.PDF.DoCX «CONTRACT_CODE»-
MAMHRRO1MHKK20

«LC_NAME»«LC_DBA»

HCA ASR 21-000090 Page 18 of 105




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment B

19 of 36

C:\USERS\THU
Do\APPDATA\LOCAL\MICROSOFT\WINDOWS\INETCACHE\CONTENT.OUTLOOK\Z9AJDWSY\ATTACHMENT
B- ASR 21-000090-REDLINE- RES REHAB MASTER AGREEMENT.PDF.DoCX «CONTRACT_CODE»-
MAMHRRO1MHKK20

«LC_NAME»«LC_DBA»

HCA ASR 21-000090 Page 19 of 105




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment B

20 of 36

C:\USERS\THU
Do\APPDATA\LOCAL\MICROSOFT\WINDOWS\INETCACHE\CONTENT.OUTLOOK\Z9AJDWSY\ATTACHMENT
B- ASR 21-000090-REDLINE- RES REHAB MASTER AGREEMENT.PDF.DoCX «CONTRACT_CODE»-
MAMHRRO1MHKK20

«LC_NAME»«LC_DBA»

HCA ASR 21-000090 Page 20 of 105




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment B

to-the-same-terms and conditions as-set-forth-hereinfor CONTRACTOR-

21 of 36

C:\USERS\THU
Do\APPDATA\LOCAL\MICROSOFT\WINDOWS\INETCACHE\CONTENT.OUTLOOK\Z9AJDWSY\ATTACHMENT
B- ASR 21-000090-REDLINE- RES REHAB MASTER AGREEMENT.PDF.DoCX «CONTRACT_CODE»-
MAMHRRO1MHKK20

«LC_NAME»«LC_DBA»

HCA ASR 21-000090 Page 21 of 105




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment B

22 of 36

C:\USERS\THU
Do\APPDATA\LOCAL\MICROSOFT\WINDOWS\INETCACHE\CONTENT.OUTLOOK\Z9AJDWSY\ATTACHMENT
B- ASR 21-000090-REDLINE- RES REHAB MASTER AGREEMENT.PDF.DoCX «CONTRACT_CODE»-
MAMHRRO1MHKK20

«LC_NAME»«LC_DBA»

HCA ASR 21-000090 Page 22 of 105




Attachment B

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

23 of 36

26

C:\USERS\THU
27 Do\APPDATA\LOCAL\MICROSOFT\WINDOWS\INETCACHE\CONTENT.OUTLOOK\Z9AJDWSY\ATTACHMENT
B- ASR 21-000090-REDLINE- RES REHAB MASTER AGREEMENT.PDF.DoCX «CONTRACT_CODE»-
MAMHRRO1MHKK20

«LC_NAME»«LC_DBA»

HCA ASR 21-000090 Page 23 of 105




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment B

24 of 36

C:\USERS\THU
Do\APPDATA\LOCAL\MICROSOFT\WINDOWS\INETCACHE\CONTENT.OUTLOOK\Z9AJDWSY\ATTACHMENT
B- ASR 21-000090-REDLINE- RES REHAB MASTER AGREEMENT.PDF.DoCX «CONTRACT_CODE»-
MAMHRRO1MHKK20

«LC_NAME»«LC_DBA»

HCA ASR 21-000090 Page 24 of 105




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment B

25 of 36

C:\USERS\THU
Do\APPDATA\LOCAL\MICROSOFT\WINDOWS\INETCACHE\CONTENT.OUTLOOK\Z9AJDWSY\ATTACHMENT
B- ASR 21-000090-REDLINE- RES REHAB MASTER AGREEMENT.PDF.DoCX «CONTRACT_CODE»-
MAMHRRO1MHKK20

«LC_NAME»«LC_DBA»

HCA ASR 21-000090 Page 25 of 105




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment B

26 of 36

C:\USERS\THU
Do\APPDATA\LOCAL\MICROSOFT\WINDOWS\INETCACHE\CONTENT.OUTLOOK\Z9AJDWSY\ATTACHMENT
B- ASR 21-000090-REDLINE- RES REHAB MASTER AGREEMENT.PDF.DoCX «CONTRACT_CODE»-
MAMHRRO1MHKK20

«LC_NAME»«LC_DBA»

HCA ASR 21-000090 Page 26 of 105




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment B

27 of 36

C:\USERS\THU
Do\APPDATA\LOCAL\MICROSOFT\WINDOWS\INETCACHE\CONTENT.OUTLOOK\Z9AJDWSY\ATTACHMENT
B- ASR 21-000090-REDLINE- RES REHAB MASTER AGREEMENT.PDF.DoCX «CONTRACT_CODE»-
MAMHRRO1MHKK20

«LC_NAME»«LC_DBA»

HCA ASR 21-000090 Page 27 of 105




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment B

28 of 36

C:\USERS\THU
Do\APPDATA\LOCAL\MICROSOFT\WINDOWS\INETCACHE\CONTENT.OUTLOOK\Z9AJDWSY\ATTACHMENT
B- ASR 21-000090-REDLINE- RES REHAB MASTER AGREEMENT.PDF.DoCX «CONTRACT_CODE»-
MAMHRRO1MHKK20

«LC_NAME»«LC_DBA»

HCA ASR 21-000090 Page 28 of 105




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment B

29 of 36

C:\USERS\THU
Do\APPDATA\LOCAL\MICROSOFT\WINDOWS\INETCACHE\CONTENT.OUTLOOK\Z9AJDWSY\ATTACHMENT
B- ASR 21-000090-REDLINE- RES REHAB MASTER AGREEMENT.PDF.DoCX «CONTRACT_CODE»-
MAMHRRO1MHKK20

«LC_NAME»«LC_DBA»

HCA ASR 21-000090 Page 29 of 105




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment B

30 of 36

C:\USERS\THU
Do\APPDATA\LOCAL\MICROSOFT\WINDOWS\INETCACHE\CONTENT.OUTLOOK\Z9AJDWSY\ATTACHMENT
B- ASR 21-000090-REDLINE- RES REHAB MASTER AGREEMENT.PDF.DoCX «CONTRACT_CODE»-
MAMHRRO1MHKK20

«LC_NAME»«LC_DBA»

HCA ASR 21-000090 Page 30 of 105




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment B

31 of 36

C:\USERS\THU
Do\APPDATA\LOCAL\MICROSOFT\WINDOWS\INETCACHE\CONTENT.OUTLOOK\Z9AJDWSY\ATTACHMENT
B- ASR 21-000090-REDLINE- RES REHAB MASTER AGREEMENT.PDF.DoCX «CONTRACT_CODE»-
MAMHRRO1MHKK20

«LC_NAME»«LC_DBA»

HCA ASR 21-000090 Page 31 of 105




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment B

32 of 36

C:\USERS\THU
Do\APPDATA\LOCAL\MICROSOFT\WINDOWS\INETCACHE\CONTENT.OUTLOOK\Z9AJDWSY\ATTACHMENT
B- ASR 21-000090-REDLINE- RES REHAB MASTER AGREEMENT.PDF.DoCX «CONTRACT_CODE»-
MAMHRRO1MHKK20

«LC_NAME»«LC_DBA»

HCA ASR 21-000090 Page 32 of 105




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment B

33 of 36

C:\USERS\THU
Do\APPDATA\LOCAL\MICROSOFT\WINDOWS\INETCACHE\CONTENT.OUTLOOK\Z9AJDWSY\ATTACHMENT
B- ASR 21-000090-REDLINE- RES REHAB MASTER AGREEMENT.PDF.DoCX «CONTRACT_CODE»-
MAMHRRO1MHKK20

«LC_NAME»«LC_DBA»

HCA ASR 21-000090 Page 33 of 105




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment B

C:\USERS\THU
Do\APPDATA\LOCAL\MICROSOFT\WINDOWS\INETCACHE\CONTENT.OUTLOOK\Z9AJDWSY\ATTACHMENT
B- ASR 21-000090-REDLINE- RES REHAB MASTER AGREEMENT.PDF.DoCX «CONTRACT_CODE»-
MAMHRRO1MHKK20

«LC_NAME»«LC_DBA»

HCA ASR 21-000090 Page 34 of 105




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment B

35 of 36

C:\USERS\THU
Do\APPDATA\LOCAL\MICROSOFT\WINDOWS\INETCACHE\CONTENT.OUTLOOK\Z9AJDWSY\ATTACHMENT
B- ASR 21-000090-REDLINE- RES REHAB MASTER AGREEMENT.PDF.DoCX «CONTRACT_CODE»-
MAMHRRO1MHKK20

«LC_NAME»«LC_DBA»

HCA ASR 21-000090 Page 35 of 105




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment B

36 of 36

C:\USERS\THU
Do\APPDATA\LOCAL\MICROSOFT\WINDOWS\INETCACHE\CONTENT.OUTLOOK\Z9AJDWSY\ATTACHMENT
B- ASR 21-000090-REDLINE- RES REHAB MASTER AGREEMENT.PDF.DoCX «CONTRACT_CODE»-
MAMHRRO1MHKK20

«LC_NAME»«LC_DBA»

HCA ASR 21-000090 Page 36 of 105




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment B

37 of 36

C:\USERS\THU
Do\APPDATA\LOCAL\MICROSOFT\WINDOWS\INETCACHE\CONTENT.OUTLOOK\Z9AJDWSY\ATTACHMENT
B- ASR 21-000090-REDLINE- RES REHAB MASTER AGREEMENT.PDF.DoCX «CONTRACT_CODE»-
MAMHRRO1MHKK20

«LC_NAME»«LC_DBA»

HCA ASR 21-000090 Page 37 of 105




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment B

38 of 36

C:\USERS\THU
Do\APPDATA\LOCAL\MICROSOFT\WINDOWS\INETCACHE\CONTENT.OUTLOOK\Z9AJDWSY\ATTACHMENT
B- ASR 21-000090-REDLINE- RES REHAB MASTER AGREEMENT.PDF.DoCX «CONTRACT_CODE»-
MAMHRRO1MHKK20

«LC_NAME»«LC_DBA»

HCA ASR 21-000090 Page 38 of 105




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment B

39 of 36

C:\USERS\THU
Do\APPDATA\LOCAL\MICROSOFT\WINDOWS\INETCACHE\CONTENT.OUTLOOK\Z9AJDWSY\ATTACHMENT
B- ASR 21-000090-REDLINE- RES REHAB MASTER AGREEMENT.PDF.DoCX «CONTRACT_CODE»-
MAMHRRO1MHKK20

«LC_NAME»«LC_DBA»

HCA ASR 21-000090 Page 39 of 105




Attachment B

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

:It:lt:lt:lt:l::lt:l::hf

24

25 40 of 36

26

C:\USERS\THU
27 Do\APPDATA\LOCAL\MICROSOFT\WINDOWS\INETCACHE\CONTENT.OUTLOOK\Z9AJDWSY\ATTACHMENT
B- ASR 21-000090-REDLINE- RES REHAB MASTER AGREEMENT.PDF.DoCX «CONTRACT_CODE»-
MAMHRRO1MHKK20

«LC_NAME»«LC_DBA»

HCA ASR 21-000090 Page 40 of 105




Attachment B

10
11

12

\l
T T TR EErEEEETEEEEEEEE=E

13

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25 41 of 36

26

C:\USERS\THU
27 DO\APPDATA\LOCAL\MICROSOFT\WINDOWS\INETCACHE\CONTENT.OUTLOOK\Z9AJDWSY\ATTACHMENT
B- ASR 21-000090-REDLINE- RES REHAB MASTER AGREEMENT.PDF.DoCX «CONTRACT_CODE»-
MAMHRRO1MHKK20

«LC_NAME»«LC_DBA»

HCA ASR 21-000090 Page 41 of 105




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment B

42 of 36

C:\USERS\THU
DO\APPDATA\LOCAL\MICROSOFT\WINDOWS\INETCACHE\CONTENT.OUTLOOK\Z9AJDWSY\ATTACHMENT
B- ASR 21-000090-REDLINE- RES REHAB MASTER AGREEMENT.PDF.DoCX «CONTRACT_CODE»-
MAMHRRO1MHKK20

«LC_NAME»«LC_DBA»

HCA ASR 21-000090 Page 42 of 105




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment B

SIGNATURE PAGE

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Agreement—inthe-Amendment No. 3. If the
company is a corporation, Contractor shall provide two signatures as follows: 1) the first signature must
be either the Chairman of the Board, President, or any Vice President; 2) the second signature must be
that of the Secretary, an Assistant Secretary, the Chief Financial Officer, or any Assistant Treasurer. In
the alternative, a single corporate signature is acceptable when accompanied by a corporate resolution
or by-laws demonstrating the legal authority of the signature to bind the company.

Contractor: << >>, a California non-profit Corporation

Print Name Title

Signature Date

County of Orange, a political subdivision of the State of California-

«HCNAME»«JC-DBA»

BY DATED

FFLE:

BY BATED
43 of 36

C:\USERS\THU

DO\APPDATA\LOCAL\MICROSOFT\WINDOWS\INETCACHE\CONTENT.OUTLOOK\Z9AJDWSY\ATTACHMENT
B- ASR 21-000090-REDLINE- RES REHAB MASTER AGREEMENT.PDF.DoCX «CONTRACT_CODE»-
MAMHRRO1MHKK20

«LC_NAME»«LC_DBA»

HCA ASR 21-000090 Page 43 of 105




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment B

T E-
LI == ==
BY DATED
L= | L= AR W B == =4

Purchasing Agent/Designee Authorized Signature:

Print Name Title
Signature Date

APPROVED AS TO FORM
OFHCEOFTHE-COUNTIY-COUNSEL
ORANGE-COUNTY-CALIFORNIA

C:\USERS\THU
Do\APPDATA\LOCAL\MICROSOFT\WINDOWS\INETCACHE\CONTENT.OUTLOOK\Z9AJDWSY\ATTACHMENT
B- ASR 21-000090-REDLINE- RES REHAB MASTER AGREEMENT.PDF.DoCX «CONTRACT_CODE»-
MAMHRRO1MHKK20

«LC_NAME»«LC_DBA»

HCA ASR 21-000090 Page 44 of 105




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment B

2 of 36

C:\USERS\THU
DO\APPDATA\LOCAL\MICROSOFT\WINDOWS\INETCACHE\CONTENT.OUTLOOK\Z9AJDWSY\ATTACHMENT
B- ASR 21-000090-REDLINE- RES REHAB MASTER AGREEMENT.PDF.DoCX «CONTRACT_CODE»-
MAMHRRO1MHKK20

«LC_NAME»«LC_DBA»

HCA ASR 21-000090 Page 45 of 105




Attachment B

1 =R A

2 FO-AGREEMENTFOR-PROVISION-OF

3 MENTALHEALTH- RESIDENHAL- REHABILHAHON-AND

4 MENTFALHEALTHENHANCED RESIDENTHAL- REHABILHFAHON-SERMCES
5 BERPWEEN

6 COUNTY-OFORANGE

7 AND

8

10

11

12

13

14
15

16 || Office of the County Counsel
Orange County, California

17
PERIOD ONE PERIOD—TPWODeputy  County fo1=
18 Counsel ]
MentalHealth—Residential—Rehabilitation «MH-RRS1» Title«MHRRS2»

20

21 || Mental—Health—Enhanced—Residential

22 || Eonmic ' :
23 U
24 ||/
25
Page 1 of 1 EXHIBIT A
26 C:\USERS\THU

27 DO\APPDATA\LOCAL\MICROSOFT\WINDOWS\INETCACHE\CONTENT.OUTLOOK\Z9AJDWSY\ATTACHMENT
B- ASR 21-000090-REDLINE- RES REHAB MASTER AGREEMENT.PDF.DOCX«CONTRACT _CODEx»-
MAMHRRO1MHKK20

«LC_NAME»«LC_DBA»

HCA ASR 21-000090 Page 46 of 105



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment B

EEERETEEETEET"TE®E=E

Page 2 of 1

C:\USERS\THU

EXHIBIT A

DO\APPDATA\LOCAL\MICROSOFT\WINDOWS\INETCACHE\CONTENT.OUTLOOK\Z9AJDWSY\ATTACHMENT
B- ASR 21-000090-REDLINE- RES REHAB MASTER AGREEMENT.PDF.DOCX«CONTRACT _CODEx»-

MAMHRRO1MHKK20

«LC_NAME»«LC_DBA»

HCA ASR 21-000090

Page 47 of 105




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment B

A
v O

Page 1 of 17 EXHIBIT B

C:\USERS\THU
Do\APPDATA\LOCAL\MICROSOFT\WINDOWS\INETCACHE\CONTENT.OUTLOOK\Z9AJDWSY\ATTACHMENT
B- ASR 21-000090-REDLINE- RES REHAB MASTER AGREEMENT.PDF.DOCX«CONTRACT _CODEx»-
MAMHRRO1MHKK20

«LC_NAME»«LC_DBA»

HCA ASR 21-000090 Page 48 of 105




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment B

Page 2 of 17 EXHIBIT B

C:\USERS\THU
Do\APPDATA\LOCAL\MICROSOFT\WINDOWS\INETCACHE\CONTENT.OUTLOOK\Z9AJDWSY\ATTACHMENT
B- ASR 21-000090-REDLINE- RES REHAB MASTER AGREEMENT.PDF.DOCX«CONTRACT _CODEx»-
MAMHRRO1MHKK20

«LC_NAME»«LC_DBA»

HCA ASR 21-000090 Page 49 of 105




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment B

Page 3 of 17 EXHIBIT B

C:\USERS\THU
Do\APPDATA\LOCAL\MICROSOFT\WINDOWS\INETCACHE\CONTENT.OUTLOOK\Z9AJDWSY\ATTACHMENT
B- ASR 21-000090-REDLINE- RES REHAB MASTER AGREEMENT.PDF.DOCX«CONTRACT _CODEx»-
MAMHRRO1MHKK20

«LC_NAME»«LC_DBA»

HCA ASR 21-000090 Page 50 of 105




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment B

Page 4 of 17 EXHIBIT B

C:\USERS\THU
Do\APPDATA\LOCAL\MICROSOFT\WINDOWS\INETCACHE\CONTENT.OUTLOOK\Z9AJDWSY\ATTACHMENT
B- ASR 21-000090-REDLINE- RES REHAB MASTER AGREEMENT.PDF.DOCX«CONTRACT _CODEx»-
MAMHRRO1MHKK20

«LC_NAME»«LC_DBA»

HCA ASR 21-000090 Page 51 of 105




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment B

Page 5 of 17 EXHIBIT B

C:\USERS\THU
Do\APPDATA\LOCAL\MICROSOFT\WINDOWS\INETCACHE\CONTENT.OUTLOOK\Z9AJDWSY\ATTACHMENT
B- ASR 21-000090-REDLINE- RES REHAB MASTER AGREEMENT.PDF.DOCX«CONTRACT _CODEx»-
MAMHRRO1MHKK20

«LC_NAME»«LC_DBA»

HCA ASR 21-000090 Page 52 of 105




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment B

Page 6 of 17 EXHIBIT B

C:\USERS\THU
Do\APPDATA\LOCAL\MICROSOFT\WINDOWS\INETCACHE\CONTENT.OUTLOOK\Z9AJDWSY\ATTACHMENT
B- ASR 21-000090-REDLINE- RES REHAB MASTER AGREEMENT.PDF.DOCX«CONTRACT _CODEx»-
MAMHRRO1MHKK20

«LC_NAME»«LC_DBA»

HCA ASR 21-000090 Page 53 of 105




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment B

Page 7 of 17 EXHIBIT B

C:\USERS\THU
Do\APPDATA\LOCAL\MICROSOFT\WINDOWS\INETCACHE\CONTENT.OUTLOOK\Z9AJDWSY\ATTACHMENT
B- ASR 21-000090-REDLINE- RES REHAB MASTER AGREEMENT.PDF.DOCX«CONTRACT _CODEx»-
MAMHRRO1MHKK20

«LC_NAME»«LC_DBA»

HCA ASR 21-000090 Page 54 of 105




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment B

Page 8 of 17 EXHIBIT B

C:\USERS\THU
Do\APPDATA\LOCAL\MICROSOFT\WINDOWS\INETCACHE\CONTENT.OUTLOOK\Z9AJDWSY\ATTACHMENT
B- ASR 21-000090-REDLINE- RES REHAB MASTER AGREEMENT.PDF.DOCX«CONTRACT _CODEx»-
MAMHRRO1MHKK20

«LC_NAME»«LC_DBA»

HCA ASR 21-000090 Page 55 of 105




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment B

Page 9 of 17 EXHIBIT B

C:\USERS\THU
Do\APPDATA\LOCAL\MICROSOFT\WINDOWS\INETCACHE\CONTENT.OUTLOOK\Z9AJDWSY\ATTACHMENT
B- ASR 21-000090-REDLINE- RES REHAB MASTER AGREEMENT.PDF.DOCX«CONTRACT _CODEx»-
MAMHRRO1MHKK20

«LC_NAME»«LC_DBA»

HCA ASR 21-000090 Page 56 of 105




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment B

Page 10 of 17 EXHIBIT B

C:\USERS\THU
Do\APPDATA\LOCAL\MICROSOFT\WINDOWS\INETCACHE\CONTENT.OUTLOOK\Z9AJDWSY\ATTACHMENT
B- ASR 21-000090-REDLINE- RES REHAB MASTER AGREEMENT.PDF.DOCX«CONTRACT _CODEx»-
MAMHRRO1MHKK20

«LC_NAME»«LC_DBA»

HCA ASR 21-000090 Page 57 of 105




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment B

Program-Fitler-SAMHSASIgnature Date
Federal Agency:  Department of HHS
Page 11 of 17 EXHIBIT B
C:\USERS\THU

DO\APPDATA\LOCAL\MICROSOFT\WINDOWS\INETCACHE\CONTENT.OUTLOOK\Z9AJDWSY\ATTACHMENT
B- ASR 21-000090-REDLINE- RES REHAB MASTER AGREEMENT.PDF.DOCX«CONTRACT _CODEx»-
MAMHRRO1MHKK20

«LC_NAME»«LC_DBA»

HCA ASR 21-000090 Page 58 of 105




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment B

Page 12 of 17 EXHIBIT B

C:\USERS\THU
Do\APPDATA\LOCAL\MICROSOFT\WINDOWS\INETCACHE\CONTENT.OUTLOOK\Z9AJDWSY\ATTACHMENT
B- ASR 21-000090-REDLINE- RES REHAB MASTER AGREEMENT.PDF.DOCX«CONTRACT _CODEx»-
MAMHRRO1MHKK20

«LC_NAME»«LC_DBA»

HCA ASR 21-000090 Page 59 of 105




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment B

Page 13 of 17 EXHIBIT B

C:\USERS\THU
Do\APPDATA\LOCAL\MICROSOFT\WINDOWS\INETCACHE\CONTENT.OUTLOOK\Z9AJDWSY\ATTACHMENT
B- ASR 21-000090-REDLINE- RES REHAB MASTER AGREEMENT.PDF.DOCX«CONTRACT _CODEx»-
MAMHRRO1MHKK20

«LC_NAME»«LC_DBA»

HCA ASR 21-000090 Page 60 of 105




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment B

Page 14 of 17 EXHIBIT B

C:\USERS\THU
Do\APPDATA\LOCAL\MICROSOFT\WINDOWS\INETCACHE\CONTENT.OUTLOOK\Z9AJDWSY\ATTACHMENT
B- ASR 21-000090-REDLINE- RES REHAB MASTER AGREEMENT.PDF.DOCX«CONTRACT _CODEx»-
MAMHRRO1MHKK20

«LC_NAME»«LC_DBA»

HCA ASR 21-000090 Page 61 of 105




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment B

Page 15 of 17 EXHIBIT B

C:\USERS\THU
Do\APPDATA\LOCAL\MICROSOFT\WINDOWS\INETCACHE\CONTENT.OUTLOOK\Z9AJDWSY\ATTACHMENT
B- ASR 21-000090-REDLINE- RES REHAB MASTER AGREEMENT.PDF.DOCX«CONTRACT _CODEx»-
MAMHRRO1MHKK20

«LC_NAME»«LC_DBA»

HCA ASR 21-000090 Page 62 of 105




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment B

Page 16 of 17 EXHIBIT B

C:\USERS\THU
Do\APPDATA\LOCAL\MICROSOFT\WINDOWS\INETCACHE\CONTENT.OUTLOOK\Z9AJDWSY\ATTACHMENT
B- ASR 21-000090-REDLINE- RES REHAB MASTER AGREEMENT.PDF.DOCX«CONTRACT _CODEx»-
MAMHRRO1MHKK20

«LC_NAME»«LC_DBA»

HCA ASR 21-000090 Page 63 of 105




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment B

Page 17 of 17 EXHIBIT B

C:\USERS\THU
Do\APPDATA\LOCAL\MICROSOFT\WINDOWS\INETCACHE\CONTENT.OUTLOOK\Z9AJDWSY\ATTACHMENT
B- ASR 21-000090-REDLINE- RES REHAB MASTER AGREEMENT.PDF.DOCX«CONTRACT _CODEx»-
MAMHRRO1MHKK20

«LC_NAME»«LC_DBA»

HCA ASR 21-000090 Page 64 of 105




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment B

Page 18 of 17 EXHIBIT B

C:\USERS\THU
Do\APPDATA\LOCAL\MICROSOFT\WINDOWS\INETCACHE\CONTENT.OUTLOOK\Z9AJDWSY\ATTACHMENT
B- ASR 21-000090-REDLINE- RES REHAB MASTER AGREEMENT.PDF.DOCX«CONTRACT _CODEx»-
MAMHRRO1MHKK20

«LC_NAME»«LC_DBA»

HCA ASR 21-000090 Page 65 of 105




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment B

T T T T T ¥ E®T T £®T =T E®=F= = T T K = tthg

Page 19 of 17 EXHIBIT B

C:\USERS\THU
DO\APPDATA\LOCAL\MICROSOFT\WINDOWS\INETCACHE\CONTENT.OUTLOOK\Z9AJDWSY\ATTACHMENT
B- ASR 21-000090-REDLINE- RES REHAB MASTER AGREEMENT.PDF.DOCX«CONTRACT _CODEx»-
MAMHRRO1MHKK20

«LC_NAME»«LC_DBA»

HCA ASR 21-000090 Page 66 of 105




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment B

Page 1 of 17 EXHIBIT C

C:\USERS\THU
Do\APPDATA\LOCAL\MICROSOFT\WINDOWS\INETCACHE\CONTENT.OUTLOOK\Z9AJDWSY\ATTACHMENT
B- ASR 21-000090-REDLINE- RES REHAB MASTER AGREEMENT.PDF.DOCX«CONTRACT _CODEx»-
MAMHRRO1MHKK20

«LC_NAME»«LC_DBA»

HCA ASR 21-000090 Page 67 of 105




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment B

Page 2 of 17 EXHIBIT C

C:\USERS\THU
Do\APPDATA\LOCAL\MICROSOFT\WINDOWS\INETCACHE\CONTENT.OUTLOOK\Z9AJDWSY\ATTACHMENT
B- ASR 21-000090-REDLINE- RES REHAB MASTER AGREEMENT.PDF.DOCX«CONTRACT _CODEx»-
MAMHRRO1MHKK20

«LC_NAME»«LC_DBA»

HCA ASR 21-000090 Page 68 of 105




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment B

Page 3 of 17 EXHIBIT C

C:\USERS\THU
Do\APPDATA\LOCAL\MICROSOFT\WINDOWS\INETCACHE\CONTENT.OUTLOOK\Z9AJDWSY\ATTACHMENT
B- ASR 21-000090-REDLINE- RES REHAB MASTER AGREEMENT.PDF.DOCX«CONTRACT _CODEx»-
MAMHRRO1MHKK20

«LC_NAME»«LC_DBA»

HCA ASR 21-000090 Page 69 of 105




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment B

Page 4 of 17 EXHIBIT C

C:\USERS\THU
Do\APPDATA\LOCAL\MICROSOFT\WINDOWS\INETCACHE\CONTENT.OUTLOOK\Z9AJDWSY\ATTACHMENT
B- ASR 21-000090-REDLINE- RES REHAB MASTER AGREEMENT.PDF.DOCX«CONTRACT _CODEx»-
MAMHRRO1MHKK20

«LC_NAME»«LC_DBA»

HCA ASR 21-000090 Page 70 of 105




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment B

Page 5 of 17 EXHIBIT C

C:\USERS\THU
Do\APPDATA\LOCAL\MICROSOFT\WINDOWS\INETCACHE\CONTENT.OUTLOOK\Z9AJDWSY\ATTACHMENT
B- ASR 21-000090-REDLINE- RES REHAB MASTER AGREEMENT.PDF.DOCX«CONTRACT _CODEx»-
MAMHRRO1MHKK20

«LC_NAME»«LC_DBA»

HCA ASR 21-000090 Page 71 of 105




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment B

Page 6 of 17 EXHIBIT C

C:\USERS\THU
Do\APPDATA\LOCAL\MICROSOFT\WINDOWS\INETCACHE\CONTENT.OUTLOOK\Z9AJDWSY\ATTACHMENT
B- ASR 21-000090-REDLINE- RES REHAB MASTER AGREEMENT.PDF.DOCX«CONTRACT _CODEx»-
MAMHRRO1MHKK20

«LC_NAME»«LC_DBA»

HCA ASR 21-000090 Page 72 of 105




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment B

Page 7 of 17 EXHIBIT C

C:\USERS\THU
Do\APPDATA\LOCAL\MICROSOFT\WINDOWS\INETCACHE\CONTENT.OUTLOOK\Z9AJDWSY\ATTACHMENT
B- ASR 21-000090-REDLINE- RES REHAB MASTER AGREEMENT.PDF.DOCX«CONTRACT _CODEx»-
MAMHRRO1MHKK20

«LC_NAME»«LC_DBA»

HCA ASR 21-000090 Page 73 of 105




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment B

Page 8 of 17 EXHIBIT C

C:\USERS\THU
Do\APPDATA\LOCAL\MICROSOFT\WINDOWS\INETCACHE\CONTENT.OUTLOOK\Z9AJDWSY\ATTACHMENT
B- ASR 21-000090-REDLINE- RES REHAB MASTER AGREEMENT.PDF.DOCX«CONTRACT _CODEx»-
MAMHRRO1MHKK20

«LC_NAME»«LC_DBA»

HCA ASR 21-000090 Page 74 of 105




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment B

Page 9 of 17 EXHIBIT C

C:\USERS\THU
Do\APPDATA\LOCAL\MICROSOFT\WINDOWS\INETCACHE\CONTENT.OUTLOOK\Z9AJDWSY\ATTACHMENT
B- ASR 21-000090-REDLINE- RES REHAB MASTER AGREEMENT.PDF.DOCX«CONTRACT _CODEx»-
MAMHRRO1MHKK20

«LC_NAME»«LC_DBA»

HCA ASR 21-000090 Page 75 of 105




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment B

Page 10 of 17 EXHIBIT C

C:\USERS\THU
Do\APPDATA\LOCAL\MICROSOFT\WINDOWS\INETCACHE\CONTENT.OUTLOOK\Z9AJDWSY\ATTACHMENT
B- ASR 21-000090-REDLINE- RES REHAB MASTER AGREEMENT.PDF.DOCX«CONTRACT _CODEx»-
MAMHRRO1MHKK20

«LC_NAME»«LC_DBA»

HCA ASR 21-000090 Page 76 of 105




Attachment B

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Page 11 of 17 EXHIBIT C

26

C:\USERS\THU
27 Do\APPDATA\LOCAL\MICROSOFT\WINDOWS\INETCACHE\CONTENT.OUTLOOK\Z9AJDWSY\ATTACHMENT
B- ASR 21-000090-REDLINE- RES REHAB MASTER AGREEMENT.PDF.DOCX«CONTRACT _CODEx»-
MAMHRRO1MHKK20

«LC_NAME»«LC_DBA»

HCA ASR 21-000090 Page 77 of 105




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment B

. . A bed ‘ h-Client:
Page 12 of 17 EXHIBIT C

C:\USERS\THU
Do\APPDATA\LOCAL\MICROSOFT\WINDOWS\INETCACHE\CONTENT.OUTLOOK\Z9AJDWSY\ATTACHMENT
B- ASR 21-000090-REDLINE- RES REHAB MASTER AGREEMENT.PDF.DOCX«CONTRACT _CODEx»-
MAMHRRO1MHKK20

«LC_NAME»«LC_DBA»

HCA ASR 21-000090 Page 78 of 105




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment B

Page 13 of 17 EXHIBIT C

C:\USERS\THU
Do\APPDATA\LOCAL\MICROSOFT\WINDOWS\INETCACHE\CONTENT.OUTLOOK\Z9AJDWSY\ATTACHMENT
B- ASR 21-000090-REDLINE- RES REHAB MASTER AGREEMENT.PDF.DOCX«CONTRACT _CODEx»-
MAMHRRO1MHKK20

«LC_NAME»«LC_DBA»

HCA ASR 21-000090 Page 79 of 105




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment B

Page 14 of 17 EXHIBIT C

C:\USERS\THU
Do\APPDATA\LOCAL\MICROSOFT\WINDOWS\INETCACHE\CONTENT.OUTLOOK\Z9AJDWSY\ATTACHMENT
B- ASR 21-000090-REDLINE- RES REHAB MASTER AGREEMENT.PDF.DOCX«CONTRACT _CODEx»-
MAMHRRO1MHKK20

«LC_NAME»«LC_DBA»

HCA ASR 21-000090 Page 80 of 105




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment B

Page 15 of 17 EXHIBIT C

C:\USERS\THU
Do\APPDATA\LOCAL\MICROSOFT\WINDOWS\INETCACHE\CONTENT.OUTLOOK\Z9AJDWSY\ATTACHMENT
B- ASR 21-000090-REDLINE- RES REHAB MASTER AGREEMENT.PDF.DOCX«CONTRACT _CODEx»-
MAMHRRO1MHKK20

«LC_NAME»«LC_DBA»

HCA ASR 21-000090 Page 81 of 105




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment B

Page 16 of 17 EXHIBIT C

C:\USERS\THU
Do\APPDATA\LOCAL\MICROSOFT\WINDOWS\INETCACHE\CONTENT.OUTLOOK\Z9AJDWSY\ATTACHMENT
B- ASR 21-000090-REDLINE- RES REHAB MASTER AGREEMENT.PDF.DOCX«CONTRACT _CODEx»-
MAMHRRO1MHKK20

«LC_NAME»«LC_DBA»

HCA ASR 21-000090 Page 82 of 105




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment B

Page 17 of 17 EXHIBIT C

C:\USERS\THU
Do\APPDATA\LOCAL\MICROSOFT\WINDOWS\INETCACHE\CONTENT.OUTLOOK\Z9AJDWSY\ATTACHMENT
B- ASR 21-000090-REDLINE- RES REHAB MASTER AGREEMENT.PDF.DOCX«CONTRACT _CODEx»-
MAMHRRO1MHKK20

«LC_NAME»«LC_DBA»

HCA ASR 21-000090 Page 83 of 105




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment B

Page 18 of 17 EXHIBIT C

C:\USERS\THU
Do\APPDATA\LOCAL\MICROSOFT\WINDOWS\INETCACHE\CONTENT.OUTLOOK\Z9AJDWSY\ATTACHMENT
B- ASR 21-000090-REDLINE- RES REHAB MASTER AGREEMENT.PDF.DOCX«CONTRACT _CODEx»-
MAMHRRO1MHKK20

«LC_NAME»«LC_DBA»

HCA ASR 21-000090 Page 84 of 105




Attachment B

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

H

20

21

22

23

EERE T X T

24

25 Page 19 of 17 EXHIBIT C

26

C:\USERS\THU
27 Do\APPDATA\LOCAL\MICROSOFT\WINDOWS\INETCACHE\CONTENT.OUTLOOK\Z9AJDWSY\ATTACHMENT
B- ASR 21-000090-REDLINE- RES REHAB MASTER AGREEMENT.PDF.DOCX«CONTRACT _CODEx»-
MAMHRRO1MHKK20

«LC_NAME»«LC_DBA»

HCA ASR 21-000090 Page 85 of 105




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment B

lof14 EXHIBIT D

C:\USERS\THU
Do\APPDATA\LOCAL\MICROSOFT\WINDOWS\INETCACHE\CONTENT.OUTLOOK\Z9AJDWSY\ATTACHMENT
B- ASR 21-000090-REDLINE- RES REHAB MASTER AGREEMENT.PDF.DOCX«CONTRACT _CODEx»-
MAMHRRO1MHKK20

«LC_NAME»«LC_DBA»

HCA ASR 21-000090 Page 86 of 105




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment B

20f14 EXHIBIT D

C:\USERS\THU
Do\APPDATA\LOCAL\MICROSOFT\WINDOWS\INETCACHE\CONTENT.OUTLOOK\Z9AJDWSY\ATTACHMENT
B- ASR 21-000090-REDLINE- RES REHAB MASTER AGREEMENT.PDF.DOCX«CONTRACT _CODEx»-
MAMHRRO1MHKK20

«LC_NAME»«LC_DBA»

HCA ASR 21-000090 Page 87 of 105




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment B

3of14 EXHIBIT D

C:\USERS\THU
Do\APPDATA\LOCAL\MICROSOFT\WINDOWS\INETCACHE\CONTENT.OUTLOOK\Z9AJDWSY\ATTACHMENT
B- ASR 21-000090-REDLINE- RES REHAB MASTER AGREEMENT.PDF.DOCX«CONTRACT _CODEx»-
MAMHRRO1MHKK20

«LC_NAME»«LC_DBA»

HCA ASR 21-000090 Page 88 of 105




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment B

4 of 14 EXHIBIT D

C:\USERS\THU
Do\APPDATA\LOCAL\MICROSOFT\WINDOWS\INETCACHE\CONTENT.OUTLOOK\Z9AJDWSY\ATTACHMENT
B- ASR 21-000090-REDLINE- RES REHAB MASTER AGREEMENT.PDF.DOCX«CONTRACT _CODEx»-
MAMHRRO1MHKK20

«LC_NAME»«LC_DBA»

HCA ASR 21-000090 Page 89 of 105




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment B

S5of14 EXHIBIT D

C:\USERS\THU
Do\APPDATA\LOCAL\MICROSOFT\WINDOWS\INETCACHE\CONTENT.OUTLOOK\Z9AJDWSY\ATTACHMENT
B- ASR 21-000090-REDLINE- RES REHAB MASTER AGREEMENT.PDF.DOCX«CONTRACT _CODEx»-
MAMHRRO1MHKK20

«LC_NAME»«LC_DBA»

HCA ASR 21-000090 Page 90 of 105




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment B

6 of 14 EXHIBIT D

C:\USERS\THU
Do\APPDATA\LOCAL\MICROSOFT\WINDOWS\INETCACHE\CONTENT.OUTLOOK\Z9AJDWSY\ATTACHMENT
B- ASR 21-000090-REDLINE- RES REHAB MASTER AGREEMENT.PDF.DOCX«CONTRACT _CODEx»-
MAMHRRO1MHKK20

«LC_NAME»«LC_DBA»

HCA ASR 21-000090 Page 91 of 105




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment B

7of 14 EXHIBIT D

C:\USERS\THU
Do\APPDATA\LOCAL\MICROSOFT\WINDOWS\INETCACHE\CONTENT.OUTLOOK\Z9AJDWSY\ATTACHMENT
B- ASR 21-000090-REDLINE- RES REHAB MASTER AGREEMENT.PDF.DOCX«CONTRACT _CODEx»-
MAMHRRO1MHKK20

«LC_NAME»«LC_DBA»

HCA ASR 21-000090 Page 92 of 105




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment B

8 of 14 EXHIBIT D

C:\USERS\THU
Do\APPDATA\LOCAL\MICROSOFT\WINDOWS\INETCACHE\CONTENT.OUTLOOK\Z9AJDWSY\ATTACHMENT
B- ASR 21-000090-REDLINE- RES REHAB MASTER AGREEMENT.PDF.DOCX«CONTRACT _CODEx»-
MAMHRRO1MHKK20

«LC_NAME»«LC_DBA»

HCA ASR 21-000090 Page 93 of 105




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment B

9of 14 EXHIBIT D

C:\USERS\THU
Do\APPDATA\LOCAL\MICROSOFT\WINDOWS\INETCACHE\CONTENT.OUTLOOK\Z9AJDWSY\ATTACHMENT
B- ASR 21-000090-REDLINE- RES REHAB MASTER AGREEMENT.PDF.DOCX«CONTRACT _CODEx»-
MAMHRRO1MHKK20

«LC_NAME»«LC_DBA»

HCA ASR 21-000090 Page 94 of 105




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment B

10 of 14 EXHIBIT D

C:\USERS\THU
Do\APPDATA\LOCAL\MICROSOFT\WINDOWS\INETCACHE\CONTENT.OUTLOOK\Z9AJDWSY\ATTACHMENT
B- ASR 21-000090-REDLINE- RES REHAB MASTER AGREEMENT.PDF.DOCX«CONTRACT _CODEx»-
MAMHRRO1MHKK20

«LC_NAME»«LC_DBA»

HCA ASR 21-000090 Page 95 of 105




Attachment B

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

11 of 14 EXHIBIT D

26

C:\USERS\THU
27 Do\APPDATA\LOCAL\MICROSOFT\WINDOWS\INETCACHE\CONTENT.OUTLOOK\Z9AJDWSY\ATTACHMENT
B- ASR 21-000090-REDLINE- RES REHAB MASTER AGREEMENT.PDF.DOCX«CONTRACT _CODEx»-
MAMHRRO1MHKK20

«LC_NAME»«LC_DBA»

HCA ASR 21-000090 Page 96 of 105




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment B

12 of 14 EXHIBIT D

C:\USERS\THU
Do\APPDATA\LOCAL\MICROSOFT\WINDOWS\INETCACHE\CONTENT.OUTLOOK\Z9AJDWSY\ATTACHMENT
B- ASR 21-000090-REDLINE- RES REHAB MASTER AGREEMENT.PDF.DOCX«CONTRACT _CODEx»-
MAMHRRO1MHKK20

«LC_NAME»«LC_DBA»

HCA ASR 21-000090 Page 97 of 105




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment B

13 of 14 EXHIBIT D

C:\USERS\THU
Do\APPDATA\LOCAL\MICROSOFT\WINDOWS\INETCACHE\CONTENT.OUTLOOK\Z9AJDWSY\ATTACHMENT
B- ASR 21-000090-REDLINE- RES REHAB MASTER AGREEMENT.PDF.DOCX«CONTRACT _CODEx»-
MAMHRRO1MHKK20

«LC_NAME»«LC_DBA»

HCA ASR 21-000090 Page 98 of 105




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment B

14 of 14 EXHIBIT D

C:\USERS\THU
Do\APPDATA\LOCAL\MICROSOFT\WINDOWS\INETCACHE\CONTENT.OUTLOOK\Z9AJDWSY\ATTACHMENT
B- ASR 21-000090-REDLINE- RES REHAB MASTER AGREEMENT.PDF.DOCX«CONTRACT _CODEx»-
MAMHRRO1MHKK20

«LC_NAME»«LC_DBA»

HCA ASR 21-000090 Page 99 of 105




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment B

15 of 14 EXHIBIT D

C:\USERS\THU
Do\APPDATA\LOCAL\MICROSOFT\WINDOWS\INETCACHE\CONTENT.OUTLOOK\Z9AJDWSY\ATTACHMENT
B- ASR 21-000090-REDLINE- RES REHAB MASTER AGREEMENT.PDF.DOCX«CONTRACT _CODEx»-
MAMHRRO1MHKK20

«LC_NAME»«LC_DBA»

HCA ASR 21-000090 Page 100 of 105




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment B

16 of 14 EXHIBIT D

C:\USERS\THU
Do\APPDATA\LOCAL\MICROSOFT\WINDOWS\INETCACHE\CONTENT.OUTLOOK\Z9AJDWSY\ATTACHMENT
B- ASR 21-000090-REDLINE- RES REHAB MASTER AGREEMENT.PDF.DOCX«CONTRACT _CODEx»-
MAMHRRO1MHKK20

«LC_NAME»«LC_DBA»

HCA ASR 21-000090 Page 101 of 105




Attachment B

“health

CARE AGENCY

County of Orange, Health Care Agency- Contract MA-042-18010346
Master Agreement

Page 1 of 105

HCA ASR 21-000090 Page 102 of 105



Attachment B

@

Cou_ntv of Orange, H_ealth Care Agency Contract MA-042-18010346

¥ 8 &§ REBL R B E &L & &K ELKE B o

Master Agreement

Page 2 of 105

HCA ASR 21-000090 Page 103 of 105




Attachment B

@

©

Cou_ntv of Orange, H_ealth Care Agency Contract MA-042-18010346

¥ 8 & REVL R B EE&E L & &K LKL KB

Master Agreement

Page 3 of 105

HCA ASR 21-000090 Page 104 of 105




Attachment B

@

N
(0]
A
w
m
<
T
W
H
m

EL&

Cou_ntv of Orange, H_ealth Care Agency Contract MA-042-18010346
Master Agreement

¥ 8 &§ REBL R B E &L & &K ELKE B o

Page 4 of 105

HCA ASR 21-000090 Page 105 of 105






